
Page 1 of 8 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PLASTIC TANK  

AND ITS FITTINGS FOR BALKH PROVINCE 

 مخزن پلاستیکی   تهیه و نصبدرخواست آفر برای 

 بلخ ولایت   با اتصالات برای همراه 

Date: May 21, 2020 
 

DACAAR RFQ 44 PRF-374/AHF/2002-AHFSRA/SRA2.3/BLK-1601/05.2020 
   

DACAAR invites experienced interested 

individuals & companies for the Supply and 

Installation of Plastic Tank and its Fittings for 

Balkh Province. 

The offers must reach to DACAAR Main Office 

Logistics Unit located in (Street No. 12, Taimani 

Project, Qala-e-Fathullah, Kabul Province) till 

4:00pm June 07, 2020. 

The bid opening session will be held on June 10, 

2020 at 10:30am in DACAAR Main Office, Kabul 

Province and winner of the bidding will be notified 

shortly after the bid opening session. 

Terms and Conditions for the bid 

winner/participation 
 

1. Contractor must accomplish Supply and 

Installation of Plastic Tank with Fittings for 

Chamtal, Dehdadi, Nahre-Shahi Districts and 

Mazare-Sharif Centre of Balkh Province and 

handover to DACAAR. 
 

2. The mentioned Plastic Tank should be 

completed as soon as possible, if you are unable 

to complete the contract with DACAR tentative 

timeline, you can put your proposed timeline for 

project completion. 

3. Prices should be given in Afghanis (AFN) 

including all duties and transportation cost of 

equipment needed for installation of Plastic 

Tank plus loading & unloading costs. Offers 

without sign and stamp will not be accepted. 
 

4. The bid winner must deposit 10% amount of 

total contract value to DACAAR bank account 

as a Contract Performance Guarantee before 

signing the genuine contract and it is refundable 

after successful completion of the project/work. 

5. Payment will be made within 15 working days 

after successfully completion of the work/ 

project and confirmation of DACAAR technical 

team. 

با  همراه مخزن پلاستیکی  برای تهیه و نصب داکار 

تمام  ، و ازداردرت ضرو  بلخ یت لات برای ولااتصا

علاقمندان واجد شرایط تقاضا بعمل میآورد تا آفر های  

سربسته شانرا قبل از معیاد تعین شده به دفتر داکار 

 د.نبسپار

عصر  4:00ساعت  2020 جون  07آفرها باید الی تاریخ 

داکار واقع )پروژه  فتر مرکزیلوجستیک د به شعبه

یت  ولاه فتح اللهلعق 12کوب نصوار سرک تایمنی پای

 سپرده شود.( کابل

  10 قبل از ظهر تاریخ  10:30 مجلس آفرگشایی ساعت 

ولایت کابل  واقعدر دفتر مرکزی داکار  2020 جون 

ً برنده داوطلبی در اسرع وقت  صورت میگیرد که متعاقبا

 فت.ااطلاع خواهد ی

 
 ان کننده گ اشتراک  /برای برنده داوطلبی  اردادط قرشرای

 

 

 مخزن پلاستیکی  تهیه و نصب  ستکلف اادی مدارقر .1

ولسوالی های   دررا به صورت مکمل  با اتصالات  همراه

شاهی و مزار شریف مرکز ولایت  متال، دهدادی، نهرچ

 .داکار نمایددفتر تسلیم تکمیل نموده و  بلخ

 
 

باید  با اتصالات  همراه مخزن پلاستیکی  تهیه و نصب  .2

ورد ا در ماگر شمپایه اکمال برسد، و به  هر چه عاجل

مان ید مدت زان تومی  ،زمان بندی آن مشکل داشته باشید

تکمیل کار را داشته باشید در آفر  امکان ی که شما واقع

 تان بنوسید. 

یل  و وساانی داده شود و باید شامل تکس به افغ قیمت ها .3

قیمت بارگیری و   بکار میرود بآ ذخایر نصبکار که در 

 بول نمیباشد. ا مورد قهر و امضآفر بدون م باشد. آن تخلیه

 
 

موع ارزش  مج 10تا % ف است برنده داوطلبی مکل .4

رداد را بشکل تضمین بانکی از اجرای کامل و راق

ب بانکی داکار امضأ آن به حسا قرارداد قبل از  مؤفقانه

فقانه قرارداد  بپردازد. مبلغ  متذکره درصورت اجرأ مؤ 

 قابل باز پرداخت میباشد.
 

تصدیق  پروژه و /فقانه کارل مؤتکمی  از پرداخت پول بعد .5

 .میباشد ریکا روز  15 مدت ردبخش تخنیکی 

 
 



Page 2 of 8 

 

6. In case of delay in construction work of Plastic 

Tank, 0.5% of total value of the contract will be 

deducted from the payment as a penalty. This 

penalty will be charged per each day of delay. 

 

7. DACAAR’s technical team will check all 

specifications of Plastic Tank with Fittings. If it 

is not according to DACAAR given 

specifications, DACAAR reserves the right to 

reject the plastic tank/work. 

8. Quotations should be valid for 60 working days. 

 

9. The contractor will give one year guarantee, if 

the plastic tank faces any leakages, fall down or 

any other problems, the contractor will repair it 

without any charges. 

 

 

10. 2% Tax will be applicable on the companies that 

have valid business license and 7% Tax will be 

applicable on the companies that have invalid 

business license, or on individuals who do not 

have business license, will be deducted from the 

contractor as a withholding tax and DACAAR 

will pay that amount to Ministry of Finance, the 

amount starts from (1 AFN). 
 

11. DACAAR does not accept sub-contract, in case 

it is found that the contractor has given the 

contract to sub-contracting party, the contract 

will be automatically terminated and the 

contractor will lose their contract performance 

guarantee. 
 

12. Award of the contract will be based on the price, 

quality, capacity & potentiality of bidder. The 

evaluation of bidder will be carried out and 

DACAAR reserves the right to make the 

decision of awarding contract. 

13. DACAAR (Logistics Unit) adheres to National 

and International laws on child labour, 

DACAAR makes sure all its suppliers and 

vendors abide by such laws preventing child 

labour in all DACAAR activities countrywide. 

14. The Humanitarian Organizations (HO) may 

conduct on-site visit in the contractor’s premises 

(or may take similar measures) to ensure 

compliance . 

 

 

 

  آب  مخزن پلاستیکیکار  تکمیل در خیرأدر صورت ت  .6

از   %0.5بلغ وقت معینه آن، م بدون عذر موجه در

ر هر روز بطور جرمانه در براب  مجموع قراردادارزش 

 دیه خواهد گردید.أخیر از طرف قراردادی ت أت 
 

مخزن  داکار تمام مشخصات ی و بررس ت تفتیشهئی  .7

مطابق قرارداد چک و   را ت با اتصالا اههمر پلاستیکی

ملاحظه نموده در صورتیکه مطابق مشخصات قرارداد  

 را مسترد نماید. آن د حق دارد تا نباش

 
 

روز کاری مدار   60شده باید به مدت  داده قمیت های   .8

 اعتبار باشد. 
 

مخزن  و چپه شدن  خرابی  ،کننده ازعدم لیکی قرارداد .9

 در و  ،نمایدمین ضت ال برای مدت یکس آب پلاستیکی

دیگر در  صورت ظاهر شدن لیکی و کدام نواقص

 در اسرع وقت ورهبدون اج  تا مکلف است ذخایر آب 

 .ترمیم نمایدآنرا 
 

 با اعتبار جواز  دارای ئیکهها شرکتبرای  مالیه  2% .10

ز  رای جوا شرکت هائیکه دابرای  مالیه 7و %میباشد، 

توسط   ددارن و یا اشخاصیکه جواز ن  تبار میباشد،بی اع

به وزارت مالیه دولت اسلامی  وضع گریده و  رداکا

  افغانی(  1از ) همالی  آغاز افغانستان پرداخت میشود،

 .میباشد

 
 

 
در  ،یرفتهذپ را ن  معنوان قراداد دست دوبه هیچ  داکار .11

صورت اتومات  داد ب رصورت وقوع چنین حالت قرا 

ره خویش را  و دادی پول تضمین و حق اجرخ و قرا فس

 یدهد. ت ماز دس
 

 

 

 

 

 

برنده شدن قرارداد نظر به قیمت، کیفیت، توانائی و  .12

  داوطلب ظرفیت داوطلب بوده، و بعد از بررسی 

. البته داکار حق تصمیم گیری در این میگیردصورت 

 .زمینه را دارا میباشد

 

دفتر داکار )شعبه لوژیستیک( با درنظرداشت قوانین   .13

دکان مصمم ملی و بین المللی برای جلوگیری از کار کو

ده و سعی میکند که تمام فعالیتهای تهیه کننده گان و بو

 پابند باشند. مشتریان این اداره به این اصل

 

ممکن است تا از    (HO)های بشر دوستانه سازمان  .14

و تطبیق  اطمینان بیشتر لات و سایت ها بخاطرمح

درست کار توسط قرار داد گیرنده  بازدید بعمل آورده 

 را انجام دهد.   هویا ممکن است اقدامات مشاب 

 



Page 3 of 8 

For more details, please visit DACAAR Logistics Unit, Main Office Kabul-Sunday through Thursday, from 

8:00am to 03:00pm. Or contact on below Email Addresses: jamal@dacaar.org or faizullah@dacaar.org 
 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

Manager – Logistics Unit 

Date: May 21, 2020

mailto:jamal@dacaar.org


Page 4 of 8 

ANNEX (I)  

Budget Breakdown/ ایه آفرفورم ار  
DACAAR RFQ 44 PRF-374/AHF/2002-AHFSRA/SRA2.3/BLK-1601/05.2020 

 

          Supply and Installation of Plastic Tank with Fittings in Balkh Province: 

S/N Activities Descriptions Unit Quantity 

Unit Cost 

including 2% or 

7% Government 

Tax (AFN) 

Total Cost 

including 2% or 

7% Government 

Tax (AFN) 

Remarks 

1.  Supply and installation of 2000-3000 Lit Plastic Tank for Water NO 15    

2.  
Wool and then covering it with parachute for isolation and its connection with 

drinking facility with all required activities 
M2 300 

 
  

3.  GI Pipe of 3inch dia. with all fitting works M 48    

4.  GI Pipe of Inner Diameter 25 mm & Outer dia. 32 mm with all fitting works M 30    

5.  PP-R Pipe, Inner Diameter 25 mm & Outer dia. 32 mm 10 bar M 750    

6.  Supply and Installation of Nickel Tap, diameter 1/2"  NO 150    

7.  Fitting Tool LS  15    

8.  Drainage and Sitting Place, Plain Concrete LS 15    

Transportation and Installation Charges: AFN    

Grand Total: AFN    
 

 

 

Offerer Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________ _________    :اسم آفر دهنده 

Address & Stamp:  _________________________________________________________________________________________ آدرس و مهر کمپنی 

Mobile No:.____________________________________________________________________________________________________نمبر موبائیل 

Email Address: __________________________________________________________________________________________________ ایمل آدرس 

  

 

 

 



Page 5 of 8 

ANNEX (II) 

Tentative Work Plan/    تخمینی  پلان کاری 

DACAAR RFQ 44 PRF-374/AHF/2002-AHFSRA/SRA2.3/BLK-1601/05.2020 

 
            Supply and Installation of Plastic Tank with Fittings in Balkh Province: 

 

S/No 
Project Location 

پروژهموقعیت   

Work Descriptions 

رکا تفصیلات  

Total No of 

Plastic Tank 

بآ پلاستیکی ذخیره تعداد  

Start Date of Contract 

آغاز قراردادتاریخ   

Completion Date of 

Contract 

دادرراتاریخ ختم ق  

I Balkh Province 
Supply and Installation of 

Plastic Tank with Fittings 
15 June 25, 2020 July 31, 2020 

 
 

 



Page 6 of 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEX (III) 

Drawings / نیدیزا  

DACAAR RFQ 44 PRF-374/AHF/2002-AHFSRA/SRA2.3/BLK-1601/05.2020 

 

 

 






